Critical Link, LLC                  MitySOM
www.CriticalLink.com  MitySOM-5CSx System on Module
           25 April 2019
      1                 Copyright © 2015, Critical Link LLC
                                                               Specifications Subject to Change
    60-000035-1A
FEATURES
 Intel Cyclone V - U672 SoC

                                                               Specifications Subject to Change
  60-000035-1A
ORDERING INFORMATION
The following table lists the standard module configurations. For shipping status,
availability, and lead time of these configurations please contact your Critical Link
representative or visit one of our authorized distributors.
Table 10: Standard Model Numbers
Model
Cores
CPU
MHz
Speed
Grade
FPGA
KLE
NOR FPGA
I/O
FPGA
RAM
HPS
RAM
Component
Temperature Ratings
5CSE-L2-3Y8-RC Single 600 8 25 16MB 133 N/A 512MB 0oC to 70o C
5CSE-H4-3YA-RC Dual 800 7 40 16MB 133 N/A 1GB 0oC to 70o C
5CSE-H4-3YA-RI Dual 800 7 40 16MB 133 N/A 1GB -40oC to 85o C
5CSE-H4-8YA-RI Dual 800 7 40 272MB 133 N/A 1GB -40oC to 85o C
5CSX-H5-4YA-RC Dual 800 7 85 32MB 133 N/A 1GB 0oC to 70o C
5CSX-H5-4YA-RI Dual 800 7 85 32MB 133 N/A 1GB -40oC to 85o C
5CSX-H6-42A-RC Dual 800 7 110 32MB 107 256MB 1GB 0oC to 70o C
5CSX-H6-42A-RI Dual 800 7 110 32MB 107 256MB 1GB -40oC to 85o C
5CSX-H6-4YA-RC Dual 800 7 110 32MB 133 N/A 1GB 0oC to 70o C
5CSX-H6-4YA-RI Dual 800 7 110 32MB 133 N/A 1GB -40oC to 85o C
5CSX-H6-53B-RC Dual 800 7 110 48MB 107 512MB 2GB 0oC to 70o C
MitySOM-5CSx Module Family Model Number Guide
If a module suitable for your specific application is not found in Table 10 please
reference the following MitySOM-5CSx model number decoder for configuring a custom
module. Please contact your Critical Link representative to determine pricing, lead-time
and availability of a custom module.
 5CSX- H6-42A-RC
CPU
      5CSX – 3.125Gbps Transceivers
      5CSE – No Transceivers
CPU Speed Grade
H – 800MHz (Dual Core) – C7 & I7 Grade
S – 800MHz (Single Core) – C7 & I7 Grade
O – 600MHz (Dual)  – C8 Grade
L – 600MHz (Single Core) – C8 Grade
M – 925MHz (Dual Core) – C6 Grade
N – 925MHz (Single)  – C6 Grade
FPGA Size
2 – 25 KLE’s
4 – 40 KLE’s
5 – 85 KLE’s
6 – 110 KLE’s
NOR Flash Size
3 – 16MB (1x 16MB) 1.8V
4 – 32MB (2x 16MB) 1.8V
5 – 48MB (1x 16MB & 1x 32MB) 1.8V
8 – 272MB (1x 16MB & 1 x 256MB) 1.8V
FPGA Ram Size
Component Temperature Range
C – 0oC to 70oC (Commercial)
I – -40oC to 85oC (Industrial)
RoHS Compliance
R – RoHS Compliant
HPS RAM Size
8 – 512MB DDR3 (No ECC)
A – 1GB DDR3 (ECC)
B – 2GB DDR3 (ECC)
X – None with Standard IO
2 – 256MB with Standard IO
3 – 512MB with Standard IO